505384075 03/20/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5430868

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
IR. STEPHEN M. MCC	ONNELL			03/14/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name: LOOK-A-LIGHT, LLC					
Street Address:	6015 ALTA LOMA PLACE				
City:	GRANITE BAY				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95746				
Property Type Application Number:	29	0684313			
Application Number:	29	0684313			
Application Number:		9684313			
Application Number:	DATA				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (2) De sent to ti	06)222-1641 he e-mail address first; if tha t			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA (2) pe sent to th provided; i	06)222-1641 he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone:	DATA (20 pe sent to ti provided; i 54	06)222-1641 he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 14941433			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (20 pe sent to ti provided; i 54 jer	06)222-1641 he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (20 pe sent to ti provided; i 54 jer JE	06)222-1641 he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 14941433 rry@jerryhayneslaw.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (20 pe sent to th provided; i 54 jer JE PC	06)222-1641 he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 14941433 rry@jerryhayneslaw.com ERRY HAYNES LAW	be sent via US		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (20 pe sent to ti provided; i 54 jer JE PC JA	06)222-1641 he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 14941433 rry@jerryhayneslaw.com ERRY HAYNES LAW O BOX 1570	be sent via US		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (20 pe sent to ti provided; i 54 jer JE PC JA	06)222-1641 he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 14941433 rry@jerryhayneslaw.com ERRY HAYNES LAW D BOX 1570 ACKSONVILLE, OREGON 9753	be sent via US		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (20 pe sent to ti provided; i 54 jer JE PC JA	06)222-1641 he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 14941433 rry@jerryhayneslaw.com ERRY HAYNES LAW D BOX 1570 ACKSONVILLE, OREGON 9753 1514.02	be sent via US		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (20 pe sent to ti provided; i 54 jer JE PC JA	06)222-1641 he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 14941433 rry@jerryhayneslaw.com ERRY HAYNES LAW D BOX 1570 ACKSONVILLE, OREGON 9753 1514.02 JERRY HAYNES	be sent via US		

ASSIGNMENT	Docket No. 1514.02				
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valua acknowledge receipt, I	ble consideration, of which I				
Stephen M. McConnell					
sell and assign to LOOK-A-LIGHT, LLC having an add Granite Bay, CA 95746 ("Company") and its successor interest in and to the improvements in:					
HOLIDAY DECORATION					
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent					
executed concurrently herewith, or					
U.S. Serial No.:					
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuation and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expiense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.					
Date: MARCH 14, 2019 Style & Connell					
STEPHEN M. MCCONNELL					

PATENT REEL: 048646 FRAME: 0052